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 Montage-Kits und Zubehör

Mounting kits and accessories

Model Kit Slide series Page

Schienennummer Kit Schienen der Baureihe Seite

633(DZ/DB/DW) Clip on brackets / Équerres clipsables / Aufsteckwinkel 2109/2132/3732/3832 166
634(DZ) Bracket kit / Kit d’équerres / Zubehör-Winkelbausatz 9301/9308/7957 167
DS63610 Bracket kit / Kit d’équerres / Zubehör-Winkelbausatz 5321/3031/2028/2728 172
635 (DZ) Bracket kit / Kit d’équerres / Zubehör-Winkelbausatz 5321/5321EC 173

DS0116-BRKTRC
Sliding door mounting kit /  

Kit de montage pour portes coulissantes / 
Schiebetürbeschläge

DA0116RC 178

DZ0115-BRKTRC
Mounting brackets for sliding cabinet door /  
Équerres de montage pour portes coulissantes

Montagewinkel für Schrankschiebetüren
DA0115RC 181

DP0115-ECRC
Soft-close mechanism /  

Mécanisme à fermeture amortie /  
Soft-Close-Mechanismus

DA0115RC/DS0115RC 184

DP0116-ECRC
Damper mechanism /  

Amortisseur pour ralentir la porte / 
Dämpfermechanismus

 DA0116RC 185

DBHAND/DBHANL
Locking handle kit /  

Kit de poignées de verrouillage / 
Verriegelungshebel

187

CC11-AD Cable carrier / Guide-câbles / Kabelträger 193
CC5AD Cable carrier / Guide-câbles / Kabelträger 193

63374-4
Enclosure bracket kit /  

Kit d’équerres pour montage en rack / 
Gehäuse-Montagewinkeln

2907 195

63460-4
Enclosure bracket kit /  

Kit d’équerres pour montage en rack / 
Gehäuse-Montagewinkeln

0201/0204/0301/0305 195

63480-4
Enclosure bracket kit /  

Kit d’équerres pour montage en rack / 
Gehäuse-Montagewinkeln

3301/3307/3306-DO/3308/3357 195

63485-4
Enclosure bracket kit /  

Kit d’équerres pour montage en rack / 
Gehäuse-Montagewinkeln

3507 195

63490-4
Enclosure bracket kit /  

Kit d’équerres pour montage en rack / 
Gehäuse-Montagewinkeln

3607/3657/5321/5321SC 195
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633xx

• Clip-on bracket for 2109, 2132,
3732 and 3832 series slides

• Bottom and platform
mounting options

• DB - 96 hours salt spray test

• DZ - 12 hours salt spray test

• Équerres clipsables pour
glissières série 2109, 2132,
3732 et 3832

• Options de montage sous
tiroir/plateau

• DB - 96 heures de tenue au
brouillard salin

• DZ - 12 heures de tenue au
brouillard salin

• Aufsteckwinkel für Schienen
der Baureihe 2109, 2132,
3732 & 3832

• Optionen für Boden-/
Plattformmontage

• DB - 96 Stunden Salzsprühtest

• DZ - 12 Stunden Salzsprühtest

633xx
mm kg

Slide/Glissières/Schienen A B C D E W
*63335-2 3732/3832-35 346.7 236.5 300.0 150.0 114.4 0.32
*63340-2 3732/3832-40  2132-40  2109-40 396.7 286.6 350.0 175.0 139.4 0.36
*63345-2 3732/3832-45  2132-45/60/65/70  2109-45 446.8 336.6 400.0 200.0 164.4 0.41
*63350-2 3732/3832-50  2132-50  2109-50 496.8 386.6 450.0 225.0 189.4 0.46
*63355-2 3732/3832-55/60/65/70  2132-55  2109-55 546.8 436.6 500.0 250.0 214.4 0.51

Notes:

• Fixing recommendation: M4 screw/
4mm wood screw

• Not 3832TR/HDTR/EC

Hinweise:

•  Empfohlene Befestigung: Schraube M4/
Holzschraube 4mm

• Nicht 3832TR/HDTR/EC

Notes:

•  Visserie recommandée: Vis M4/vis à bois 4mm

• Sauf 3832TR/HDTR/EC

* Prefix DZ for zinc plate, DB for black zinc plate, DW for white electro-plate 
Préfixe DZ pour zingué brillant, DB pour zingué noir, DW pour laqué blanc 
Präfix DZ für helle Oberfläche/ DB für schwarze Oberfläche/ DW für weiße Oberfläche

4.6 x 6.4 (6x)
101.6

D

E55.1 7.8 26.9(2X)

B

A

23.56.4

14.7

25.4

1.0 (2x)

10.0

C

Ø5.5

6.4 x 22.3

10.0
1.22

+/- 0.051

3
5
.7

2132 2132 3832 3832
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634xx

•  Platform bracket kit for
9301-E/9308-E/7957

• 4 bottom and 2 side
mount options

• Unhanded brackets

• Fixing hardware included for
9301-E/9308-E

• DZ - 12 hours salt spray test

• Kit d’équerres pour
9301-E/9308-E/7957

• 4 options de montage sur
plan horizontal et 2 options de
montage sous plateau

• Équerres convenant
indifféremment à gauche ou
à droite

• Livré avec visserie de montage
pour 9301-E/9308-E

• DZ - 12 heures de tenue au
brouillard salin

• Plattformwinkelsatz für
9301-E/9308-E/7957

• Montagemöglichkeiten:
4 unten und 2 seitlich

• Seitenneutrale Winkel

• Befestigungselemente
inbegriffen für 9301-E/9308-E

• DZ - 12 Stunden Salzsprühtest

3.1

634xx W (kg)
DZ63412 1.35
DZ63416 1.77
DZ63422 2.19
DZ63428 3.15

Bracket lengths (BL):
305mm, 406mm, 559mm, 711mm

Kit includes:
2 x brackets 
4 x 6.4 x 15.9 hex head screws 
4 x 6.4 hex head nuts and lock washers

Four bracket lengths can be used, either 
individually or in combination, to cover all slide 
lengths. See chart to determine number of bracket 
kits required.

The fixings included will not fit the 7957 slide. 
We recommend using M6 screws, or order a fixing 
kit from Accuride, order code 22409611.

Winkellängen (BL):
305mm, 406mm, 559mm, 711mm

Bausatz besteht aus:
2 x Winkel 
4 x 6,4 x 15,9 Sechskantkopfschrauben 
4 x 6,4 Sechskantmuttern und Sicherungsscheiben

Vier Winkellängen können benutzt werden, 

entweder individuell oder kombiniert, um sämtliche 
Schienenlängen abzudecken. Zur Ermittlung 
der Anzahl benötigter Winkelbausätze siehe 
nachstehende Tabelle.

Die beigefügten Schrauben passen nicht zur 
Schiene 7957. Wir empfehlen dazu die M6 
Senkkopfschraube, oder bestellen Sie den 
Befestigungssatz von Accuride mit der Bestell-
Nr. 22409611.

Longueur d’équerre (BL):
305mm, 406mm, 559mm, 711mm

Le kit comprend:
2 équerres 
4 vis à tête hexagonale de 6,4 x 15,9  
4 écrous à tête hexagonale de 6,4 et rondelles d’arrêt

On peut utiliser des équerres en quatre longueurs 
différentes, soit individuellement soit en 
combinaison pour convenir à toutes les longueurs 
de glissière. Pour déterminer le nombre de kits 
d’équerres requis, voir le tableau.

Les vis de fixation fournies avec le kit d’équerres 
ne conviennent pas à la glissière 7597. Nous 
préconisons d’utiliser des vis M6 tête fraisée 
ou de commander un kit Accuride de fixations, 
référence 22409611.
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634xx

9301-E/9308-E
DZ63412 DZ63416 DZ63422 DZ63428

S S S S
930x-0012-E 1 - - -
930x-0014-E 1 - - -
930x-0016-E - 1 - -
930x-0018-E - 1 - -
930x-0020-E - 1 - -
930x-0022-E - - 1 -
930x-0024-E - - 1 -
930x-0026-E - - 1 -
930x-0028-E - - - 1
930x-0030-E - - - 1
930x-0032-E - - - 1
930x-0034-E 2 - - -
930x-0036-E 2 - - -
9301-0040-E 1 - 1 -
9308-0040-E 1 - 1 -
9301-0042-E 1 - - 1
9308-0042-E 1 - - 1
9301-0044-E 1 - 1 -

9308-0044-E 1 - - 1

9301-0048-E 1 - - 1
9308-0048-E 1 - - 1
9301-0054-E  - - 2 -
9308-0054-E - - 2 -
9301-0060-E - - 1 1
9308-0060-E - - 1 1

S = Side-Mount S = Sous plateau S = Seitenmontage
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634xx

9301-E/9308-E
DZ63412 DZ63416 DZ63422 DZ63428

B B B B
930x-0012-E 2 - - -
930x-0014-E 2 - - -
930x-0016-E - 2 - -
930x-0018-E - 2 - -
930x-0020-E - 2 - -
930x-0022-E - - 2 -
930x-0024-E - - 2 -
930x-0026-E - - 2 -
930x-0028-E - - - 2
930x-0030-E - - - 2
930x-0032-E - - - 2
930x-0034-E 4 - - -
930x-0036-E 4 - - -
9301-0040-E 2 - 2 -
9308-0040-E 3 - 1 -
9301-0042-E 2 - 1 1
9308-0042-E 3 - - 1
9301-0044-E 2 - 2 -

9308-0044-E 3 - - 1

9301-0048-E 2 - - 2
9308-0048-E 3 - - 1
9301-0054-E - 1 3 -
9308-0054-E 1 1 2 -
9301-0060-E - - 2 2
9308-0060-E - - 3 1

B = Bottom-Mount B = Sur plan horizontal B = Montage unten
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634xx

DZ9301/DZ9308-0012

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63416

DZ63416

DZ63416

DZ63416

DZ63416

DZ63416

DZ63422

DZ63422

DZ63422

DZ63422

DZ63422

DZ63422

DZ63428

DZ63428

DZ63428

DZ63428

IM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0012OM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0014IM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0014OM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0016IM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0016OM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0018IM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0018OM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0020IM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0020OM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0022IM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0022OM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0024IM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0024OM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0026IM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0026OM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0028IM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0028OM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0030IM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0030OM

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63412

DZ63428

DZ63428

DZ63422

DZ63422

DZ63428

DZ63422

DZ63422

DZ63422DZ63422

DZ63422

DZ63428

DZ63428

DZ63428

DZ63428

DZ9301/DZ9308-0032IM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0032OM

DZ9301-0034IM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0034OM

DZ9308-0034IM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0036OM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0036IM

DZ9301-0040OM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0040IM

DZ9308-0040OM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0042IM

DZ9301-0042OM

DZ9308-0042OM

DZ9301-0048OM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0048IM

DZ9308-0048OM

DZ9301/DZ9308-0060IM

DZ9301-0060OM

DZ9308-0060OM

DZ9301-0054OMDZ63422 DZ63416

DZ63412 DZ63422

DZ63412 DZ63422

DZ9301-0044IM

DZ9301-0044OM

DZ63412 DZ63416

DZ63422DZ63422 DZ9301/DZ9308-0054IM

DZ9308-0054OM
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634xx

7957
DZ63412-305mm DZ63416-406mm DZ63422-559mm DZ63428-711mm

S B S B S B S B
7957-0012 1 2 - - - - - -
7957-0014 1 2 - - - - - -
7957-0016 - - 1 2 - - - -
7957-0018 - - 1 2 - - - -
7957-0020 - - 1 2 - - - -
7957-0022 - - - - 1 2 - -
7957-0024 - - - - 1 2 - -
7957-0026 - - - - 1 2 - -
7957-0028 - - - - - - 1 2
7957-0030 - - - - - - 1 2
7957-0032 - - - - - - 1 2
7957-0034 - 2 - - - - 1 1
7957-0036 1 3 1 1 - - - -

Notes:

• Customer supplies hardware to mount brackets 
to base and/or platform/drawer

• Cold rolled steel

• Dimensions for reference only

Hinweise:

•  Kunde stellt Kleinteile zur Montage von Winkeln 
an Basis und/oder Plattform/Lade

• Kaltgewalzter Stahl

• Abmessungen nur orientierungshalber gezeigt

Notes:

• Visserie pour monter les équerres sur la base et/
ou le plateau/le tiroir non fournie

• Acier laminé à froid

• Dimensions indiquées à titre de 
référence seulement

www.METALIKA-KACIN.com
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• Stainless steel bracket for
DS2028, DS2728, DS3031
and DS5321 slides

• Bottom & platform mounting
options

• Minimum 2 pairs required,
depending on slide length

• 3 or 4 pairs can be used per
pair of slides

• Customer supplies hardware

• Fixings depend on slide
selected

• Équerre en acier inoxydable
pour coulisses DS5321,
DS3031, DS2028, DS2728

• Options de montage sous
tiroir/plateau

• 2 paires requises au minimum
selon la longueur de la
coulisse

• Possibilités d’utiliser 3 ou 4
paires par paire de coulisses

• Quincaillerie fournie par le
client

• Visserie en fonction de la
coulisse sélectionnée

• Edelstahlwinkel für Schienen
DS5321, DS3031, DS2028,
DS2728

• Optionen für Boden-/
Plattformmontage

• Mindestens 2 Paare
erforderlich, je nach
Schienenlänge

• 3 oder 4 Paare können pro
Schienenpaar verwendet
werden

• Kunde stellt Kleinteile

• Befestigungselemente hängen
von ausgewählter Schiene ab

Notes:

• For load rating refer to slide data sheet

• See slide data sheet for fixing recommendations

Hinweise:

•  Schienenlastwerte siehe Datenblätter

• Empfohlene Schienenbefestigung siehe 
Datenblätter

Notes:

•  Pour la capacité de charge, voir la fiche 
technique de la coulisse

• Pour la visserie recommandée, voir la fiche 
technique de la coulisse

35.0 35.0

26.0 32.0

12.7

2.0

44.7

26.0 32.0

12.7

12.7

Slots 5.5mm x 8.0mm (x6)

84.0

44.7

5321 5321
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635xx
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•  Platform bracket kit for 5321
and 5321EC

• 4 bottom and 3 side
mount options

• Fixing hardware included

• DZ - 12 hours salt spray test

• Kit d’équerres pour
5321/5321EC

• 4 options de montage sur
plan horizontal et 3 options de
montage sous plateau

• Livré avec visserie de montage

• DZ - 12 heures de tenue au
brouillard salin

• Plattformwinkelsatz für
5321/5321EC

• Montagemöglichkeiten:
4 unten und 3 seitlich

• Befestigungselemente
Inbegriffen

• DZ - 12 Stunden Salzsprühtest

DZ63540DZ63530

DZ63550

DZ63560

635xx W (kg)
DZ63530 0.66
DZ63540 0.89
DZ63550 1.12
DZ63560 1.37
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Kit includes:

2 x brackets

8/10/12 x countersunk bolts, M5x10 

8/10/12 x nuts, M5 

8/10/12 x washers, M5

Bausatz besteht aus:

2 x Winkel

8/10/12 x Senkkopfschrauben, M5x10

8/10/12 x Muttern, M5

8/10/12 x Unterlegscheiben, M5

Le kit comprend:

2 x équerres

8/10/12 x boulons à tête fraisée, M5x10

8/10/12 x écrous, M5

8/10/12 x rondelles, M5

Four bracket lengths can be used, either 
individually or in combination, to cover all slide 
lengths. See charts to determine number of bracket 
kits required.

On peut utiliser des équerres en quatre longueurs 
différentes, soit individuellement soit en 
combinaison pour convenir à toutes les longueurs 
de glissière. Pour déterminer le nombre de kits 
d’équerres requis, voir le tableau.

Vier Winkellängen können benutzt werden, 
entweder individuell oder kombiniert, um sämtliche 
Schienenlängen abzudecken. Zur Ermittlung 
der Anzahl benötigter Winkelbausätze siehe 
nachstehende Tabelle.

5321/5321EC
DZ63530 DZ63540 DZ63550 DZ63560

S S S S
DZ5321-0030 1 - - -
DZ5321-0035 1 - - -
DZ5321-0040 - 1 - -
DZ5321-0045 - 1 - -
DZ5321-0050 - - 1 -
DZ5321-0055 - - 1 -
DZ5321-0060 - - - 1

DZ5321-0070-A - - - 1
DZ5321-0080-A - 2 - -
DZ5321-0090-A - 1 1 -
DZ5321-0100-A - - 2 -
DZ5321-0110-A - - 1 1
DZ5321-0040EC - 1 - -

DZ5321-0045EC-A - 1 - -
DZ5321-0050EC - - 1 -
DZ5321-0055EC - - 1 -
DZ5321-0060EC - - - 1

DZ5321-0070EC-A - - - 1
DZ5321-0080EC-A - 2 - -
DZ5321-0090EC-A - 2 - -
DZ5321-0100EC-A - 2 - -
DZ5321-0110EC-A - - 2 -

S = Side-Mount S = Sous plateau S = Seitenmontage
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Four bracket lengths can be used, either 
individually or in combination, to cover all slide 
lengths. See charts to determine number of bracket 
kits required.

On peut utiliser des équerres en quatre longueurs 
différentes, soit individuellement soit en 
combinaison pour convenir à toutes les longueurs 
de glissière. Pour déterminer le nombre de kits 
d’équerres requis, voir le tableau.

Vier Winkellängen können benutzt werden, 
entweder individuell oder kombiniert, um sämtliche 
Schienenlängen abzudecken. Zur Ermittlung 
der Anzahl benötigter Winkelbausätze siehe 
nachstehende Tabelle.

5321/5321EC
DZ63530 DZ63540 DZ63550 DZ63560

B B B B
DZ5321-0030 2 - - -
DZ5321-0035 2 - - -
DZ5321-0040 - 2 - -
DZ5321-0045 - 2 - -
DZ5321-0050 - - 2 -
DZ5321-0055 - - 2 -
DZ5321-0060 - - - 2

DZ5321-0070-A - - - 2
DZ5321-0080-A - 4 - -
DZ5321-0090-A - 2 2 -
DZ5321-0100-A - - 4 -
DZ5321-0110-A - - 3 1
DZ5321-0040EC - 2 - -

DZ5321-0045EC-A - 2 - -
DZ5321-0050EC - - 2 -
DZ5321-0055EC - - 2 -
DZ5321-0060EC - - 1 1

DZ5321-0070EC-A - - - 2
DZ5321-0080EC-A - 4 - -
DZ5321-0090EC-A - 4 - -
DZ5321-0100EC-A - 4 - -
DZ5321-0110EC-A - 1 3 -

B = Bottom-Mount B = Sur plan horizontal B = Montage unten
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IM

OM

350mm

IM

OM

450mm

IM

OM

IM

OM

550mm

DZ63560

DZ63560

IM

OM

600mm

IM

OM

700mm

800mm

IM

OM

DZ63540

DZ63550 DZ63540

DZ63550 IM

OM

900mm

IM

OM

1000mm

IM

OM

1100mm

400mm

IM

OM

DZ63540

DZ63540

500mm

IM

OM

DZ63550

DZ63550

300mm

DZ63530

DZ63530

DZ63530

DZ63530

DZ63540

DZ63540

DZ63550

DZ63550

DZ63560

DZ63560

DZ63540

DZ63540

DZ63550

DZ63550

DZ63550

DZ63550 DZ63550

DZ63560

DZ63550

DZ63550

DZ63540

DZ63540

5321
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5321EC

Notes:

• Customer supplies hardware to mount brackets 
to base and/or platform/drawer

• Cold rolled steel

• Dimensions for reference only

S = Side-mount 
B = Bottom-mount 
IM = Inner member 
OM = Outer member

Hinweise:

• Kunde stellt Kleinteile zur Montage von Winkeln 
an Basis und/oder Plattform/Lade

• Kaltgewalzter Stahl

• Abmessungen nur orientierungshalber gezeigt

S = Seitenmontage 
B = Montage unten 
IM = Innenschiene 
OM = Außenschiene

Notes:

•  Visserie pour monter les équerres sur la base et/
ou le plateau/le tiroir non fournie

• Acier laminé à froid

• Dimensions indiquées à titre de référence 
seulement

S = Sous plateau 
B = Sur plan horizontal 
IM = Brin intérieur 
OM = Brin extérieur
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DS0116-BRKTRC

• Kit de montage pour portes
coulissantes suspendues par
le dessus

• À utiliser avec le rail et les
patins à recirculation de billes
DA0116RC

• Poids de porte maximum
360 kg

• Pour une épaisseur de porte
jusqu’à 58 mm

• Résistant à la corrosion :
convient à l’extérieur avec une
protection appropriée

• Montage mural/latéral

• Mouvement libre : 20 N pour
déplacer une porte de 180 kg

• Bandeau et embouts en
aluminium à finition anodisée

• Le client coupe le rail, le
support de bandeau et le
bandeau à la longueur requise

• Amortisseur en option pour
ralentir la porte

• Ne convient pas pour un
montage à plat

• DP - 500 heures de tenue au
brouillard salin

• Montagesatz für oben
aufgehängte Schiebetüren

• Wird mit DA0116RC Schiene
und Kugelumlaufwagen
verwendet

• Maximales Türgewicht 360 kg

• Für Türstärken bis 58 mm

• Korrosionsbeständig: mit
geeignetem Schutz für
Außenanwendungen geeignet

• Wand-/seitenmontiert

• Leichtgängig: normalerweise
20 N zum Bewegen einer
180 kg schweren Tür

• Aluminiumblende und
Endkappen mit Eloxal-Finish

• Der Kunde schneidet Schiene,
Träger und Blende auf die
gewünschte Länge zu

• Wahlweiser Dämpfer zum
Verlangsamen der Tür

• Nicht für Flachmontage
geeignet

• DP - 500 Stunden
Salzsprühtest

• Mounting kit for top hung
sliding doors

• Use with DA0116RC track and
recirculating ball carriages

• Maximum door weight 360kg

• For door thicknesses up to
58mm

• Corrosion resistant: suitable
for exterior use with suitable
protection

• Wall/side mounted

• Free running: typically 20N to
move 180 kg door

• Aluminium fascia and end
caps with anodised finish

• Customer cuts track, beam
and fascia to required length

• Optional damper to decelerate
door

• Not suitable for flat mounting

• DP - 500 hours salt spray test

100,000m

DA0116-ECAPRC DS0116-BRKTRC

DA0116-FASCRC

DA0116-SUPPRC

125.0

70.7

52.7114.8

53.3

5.3 5.3

3.6m

2.4m

121.7mm

Ø3.5mm

Ø3.5mm

2.4m

76.9mm

67.0mm

3.6m

54.8

C
L

C
L

188.0

15.0

15.0

55.0 55.0

C
L

40.0

160.0

www.METALIKA-KACIN.com



179

DS0116-BRKTRC

Item Order code W (kg)
2.4m track x 1 DA0116-0240RC 3.15
3.6m track x 1 DA0116-0360RC 4.72

Carriage (stainless steel balls) x 1 DS0116-CASSRC 0.565
Carriage (polymer balls) x 1 DP0116-CASSRC 0.415

End stops (2 stops + 2 screws) DA0116-STOPRC 0.051
3.6m support beam x 1* DA0116-SUPPRC 8.75

3.6m fascia x 1 DA0116-FASCRC 5.25
Fascia end caps (2 caps + 8 screws) DA0116-ECAPRC-2 0.153

Bracket kit x 1 DS0116-BRKTRC 0.73
Damper x 1 DP0116-ECRC 0.135

Article Code de commande W (kg)
1 Rail de 2,4 m DA0116-0240RC 3.15
1 Rail de 3,6 m DA0116-0360RC 4.72

Patin (billes en acier inoxydable) x 1 DS0116-CASSRC 0.565
Patin (billes en polymère) x 1 DP0116-CASSRC 0.415

Butées d'extrémité (2 butées + 2 vis) DA0116-STOPRC 0.051
1 support de bandeau de 3,6 m* DA0116-SUPPRC 8.75

1 bandeau de 3,6 m DA0116-FASCRC 5.25
Embouts de bandeau (2 embouts + 8 vis) DA0116-ECAPRC-2 0.153

1 kit d'équerres DS0116-BRKTRC 0.73
Amortisseur x 1 DP0116-ECRC 0.135

Produkt Bestellnummer W (kg)
2,4m Schiene x 1 DA0116-0240RC 3.15
3,6m Schiene x 1 DA0116-0360RC 4.72

Wagen (Edelstahl-Kugeln) x 1 DS0116-CASSRC 0.565
Wagen (Kunststoff-Kugeln) x 1 DP0116-CASSRC 0.415

Endanschläge (2 Stck. + 2 Schrauben) DA0116-STOPRC 0.051
3,6-m-Träger x 1* DA0116-SUPPRC 8.75
3,6-m-Blende x 1 DA0116-FASCRC 5.25

Blenden-Endkappen (2 Kappen + 8 
Schrauben)

DA0116-ECAPRC-2 0.153

Winkelsatz x 1 DS0116-BRKTRC 0.73
Dämpfer x 1 DP0116-ECRC 0.135

* The support beam offsets the track to allow free movement of doors up to 58mm thick. 

* Le support de bandeau décale le rail afin de permettre un mouvement libre de la porte jusqu’à 58 mm d’épaisseur.

* Der Träger versetzt die Schiene, um die leichtgängige Bewegung bis 58 mm starken Türen zu ermöglichen.

40.0

70.7

58.0

27.7

168.1

124.9

72.0
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DS0116-BRKTRC

• Der Winkelsatz ermöglicht sowohl die Höhen als 
auch Seiten Einstellung, um die Türausrichtung 
nach der Installation zu erleichtern.

• Die Blende wird in den Träger geklemmt und 
kann in die offene Position gehakt werden, um die 
Schiene und Beschläge zugänglich zu machen.

• Der Dämpfer federt und dämpft die letzten 40 mm 
der Bewegung. Bei Verwendung des Dämpfers 
sind keine Endanschläge erforderlich.

• Le kit d’équerres comprend des réglages 
en hauteur et sur les côtés afin de faciliter 
l’alignement de la porte après son installation.

• Le bandeau se clipse sur le support de bandeau 
et peut se bloquer en position ouverte pour avoir 
accès au rail et aux fixations.

• L’amortisseur sert à freiner et à absorber 
les chocs sur les 40 derniers millimètres de 
course. Si un amortisseur est utilisé, il n’est pas 
nécessaire de prévoir des butées de fin 
de course.

Hinweise:

• Empfohlene Befestigung: M6 Senkkopfschraube

• Nur zur Wand-/Seitenmontage 

• Technische Spezifikationen und Zeichnungen für 
Schiene und Kugelumlaufwagen siehe DA0116RC 
in Abschnitt ‚Linearbewegungsschienen‘

• Technische Spezifikationen und Zeichnungen 
für Dämpfer siehe DP0116-ECRC in Abschnitt 
‚Montage-Kits und Zubehör‘ 

• Das Gewicht muss gleichmäßig über die Wagen 
verteilt sein. Zur Gewährleistung der Stabilität sind 
mindestens 2 Wagen pro Tür zu verwenden 

• Der Kunde stellt die Bodenführung bei 

• Bei Verwendung eines oder mehrerer Dämpfer(s) 
ist ein zusätzlicher (vom Kunden beigestellter) 
Puffer zum Schutz der Tür/des Rahmens zu 
verwenden. Wenn keine Dämpfer verwendet 
werden, sind Schutzpuffer oben und unten an der 
Tür/am Rahmen notwendig

• Werkstoff: Aluminium der Serie 6000

• Downloaden Sie die Installationsanleitung und 
schauen Sie sich das Video an 
(unter www.accuride.de)

†† Schmierung: Castrol Spheerol Grease nach NLGI 
2 oder ähnlich. Mit einer konischen Schmierdüse 
durch Löcher im Wagen/Winkel auftragen. Wir 
empfehlen Nachschmierintervalle, die einen 
stets ausreichenden Schmierfilm auf der Schiene 
gewährleisten; die Schiene darf nicht austrocknen

Notes:

• Visserie recommandée: M6 tête fraisée

• Pour montage mural/latéral seulement 

• Pour les caractéristiques et les plans techniques 
des rails et des patins à billes de recirculation, 
reportez-vous à DA0116RC à la section 
« Coulisses à guidage linéaire »

• Pour les caractéristiques et les plans techniques 
du mécanisme de fermeture amortie, reportez-
vous à DP0116-ECRC à la section « Kits et 
accessoires de montage » 

• Répartissez le poids uniformément sur les patins. 
Utilisez au moins 2 patins par porte pour obtenir 
une bonne stabilité. 

• Le client fournit le plan de l’agencement au sol

• En cas d’utilisation d’un ou de plusieurs 
amortisseurs, il faut prévoir un butoir 
supplémentaire (à fournir par le client) afin de 
protéger la base de la porte/du cadre. Si les 
amortisseurs ne sont pas utilisés, il faut prévoir 
des butoirs de protection en haut et en bas de la 
porte/du cadre

• Matériaux : Aluminium série 6000

• Téléchargez la notice de montage et visualisez la 
vidéo à www.accuride.fr

†† Graissage : Graisse Castrol Spheerol conforme 
à NLGI 2 ou similaire. Appliquez la graisse dans les 
trous du patin/de l’équerre avec une buse conique. 
Il est recommandé d’effectuer le graissage à des 
intervalles suffisants pour conserver un film de 
graisse sur le rail. Le rail ne doit jamais être sec

DA0116-0240RC
DA0116-0360RC DS0116-BRKTRC DA0116-SUPPRC DS0116-ECAPRC

• The bracket kit includes both height and lateral 
adjustment to aid door alignment after installation. 

• The fascia clips into the support beam and can 
be hooked into the open position for access to 
the track and fittings. 

• The damper cushions and damps the last 
40mm of travel. End stops not required if damper 
is used.

DS0116-CASSRC kg
x 2 290
x 3 360

DP0116-CASSRC kg
x 2 180
x 3 240

Notes:

• Fixing recommendations: M6 countersunk screw

• For wall/side mounting only

• For track and recirculating ball carriage technical 
specifications and drawings, refer to DA0116RC,
in ‘Linear Motion Slides’ section

• For damper technical specifications and 
drawings, refer to DP0116-ECRC, in ‘Mounting 
Kits and Accessories’ section

• Distribute weight evenly across carriages. Use at 
least 2 carriages per door for stability

• Customer supplies floor guide

• If damper(s) are used, an additional buffer 
(supplied by customer) should be used to protect 
the bottom of the door/frame. If dampers are not 
used, protection buffers will be needed at the top 
and bottom of door/frame

• Material: aluminium 6000 series

• Download the installation guide and watch the 
video at www.accuride-europe.com

†† Lubrication: Castrol Spheerol Grease to NLGI 2 
or similar. Apply through holes in carriage/bracket 
using a conical grease nozzle. We recommend  
re-greasing intervals sufficient to retain a grease film 
on the track; the track should not be allowed to dry out

www.METALIKA-KACIN.com
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DZ0115-BRKTRC

• Use with DA0115RC track and
recirculating ball carriages for
sliding cabinet doors

• Maximum door weight 130kg

• 3 bracket options for cabinet
door thicknesses up to
40mm*

• Brackets supplied as a pair,
no fixings included

• Customer cuts track to length

• Optional soft-close
mechanism

• Not suitable for flat mounting

• DZ - 12 hours salt spray test

• À utiliser avec le rail et les
patins à recirculation de billes
DA0115RC

• Poids de porte maximum
130 kg

• 3 équerres de montage
au choix en fonction de
l’épaisseur de la porte jusqu’à
40 mm

• Équerres de montage livrées
par paire, fixations non inclues

• Le client coupe le rail à la
longueur requise

• Mécanisme à fermeture
amortie en option

• Ne convient pas pour un
montage à plat

• DZ - 12 heures de tenue au
brouillard salin

• Wird mit Schiene DA0115RC
und Kugelumlaufwagen
für Schrankschiebetüren
verwendet

• Maximales Türgewicht 130 kg

• 3 Winkeloptionen für
Schranktüdicken bis zu 40 mm

• Montagewinkel werden
paarweise und ohne
Befestigungszubehör geliefert

• Kunde schneidet Schiene auf
gewünschte Länge zu

• Optional Soft-Close-
Mechanismus

• Nicht für Flachmontage
geeignet

• DZ - 12 Stunden Salzsprühtest

Order code
Code de commande

Bestellnummer 
A (mm) B (mm) W (kg)

DZ0115-BRKT10RC 10.0 22.3 0.123
DZ0115-BRKT15RC 15.0 27.3 0.134
DZ0115-BRKT20RC 20.0 32.3* 0.142

* Use a support beam to offset the track and allow free movement of doors 32mm – 40mm thick 

*Utiliser un bras support pour décaler le rail afin de permettre un mouvement libre des portes variant de 32 à 40 mm d’épaisseur 

*Mit einem Balken lassen sich die Schienenspur versetzen und somit Türen mit einer Dicke von 32 mm bis 40 mm verwenden

80,000m

B

A
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DZ0115-BRKTRC

182

Item Order code W (kg)
1.2m track x 1 (no fixing holes) DA0115-0120RC 0.635
2.4m track x 1 (no fixing holes) DA0115-0240RC 1.270

1.2m track x 1 (with fixing holes x 12) DA0115-0120RCH 0.635
2.4m track x 1 (with fixing holes x 24) DA0115-0240RCH 1.270

Carriage (stainless steel) x 1 DS0115-CASSRC 0.120
Carriage (polymer balls) x 1 DP0115-CASSRC 0.085

End stops (1 stop + 2 screws) DA0115-STOPRC 0.007
Soft-close mechanism DP0115-ECRC-2 0.120

DS0115-CASSRC kg
x 2 90
x 3 130

Load ratings / Charges / Lastwerte

DP0115-CASSRC kg
x 2 54
x 3 75

09/21 //  MOUNTING KITS AND ACCESSORIES //  MONTAGE-KITS UND ZUBEHÖR  
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Notes:

• Fixing recommendation: M5 nuts to carriage 
(Nyloc recommended). 4mm wood screws 
to door

• For wall/side mounting only

• Mild steel with bright zinc finish 

• For track and recirculating ball carriage technical 
specifications and drawings, refer to 
“DA0115RC/RCH”, in ‘Linear motion slides’ section

• For soft-close mechanism, refer to 
“DP0115-ECRC” in “Mounting kits and accessories” 
section

• Distribute weight evenly across carriages. Use at 
least 2 carriages/brackets per cabinet door for 
stability

• Customer supplies lower guide 
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DP0115-ECRC

• Soft-close mechanism for
DA0115RC/DS0115RC

• Slows down and controls
opening/closing of the moving
element

• Pull force 14 N

• Provides hold-in

• Temperature -10°C to +40°C

• Mécanisme à fermeture
amortie pour guidage linéaire
DA0115RC/DS0115RC

• Ralentissement et contrôle
de l’ouverture/la fermeture de
l’élément mobile

• Force de traction de 14 N

• Retient le patin à billes en
position fermée

• Température d’utilisation de
-10 °C à +40 °C

• Soft-Close-Mechanismus für
DA0115RC/DS0115RC

• Bremst Schublade ab und
sorgt für leises, ruckfreies
Öffnen/Schließen

• Zugkraft 14 N

• Einhalterungsfunktion

• Temperatur -10°C bis +40°C

250,000

Order code 
/ Code de commande 

/ Bestellnummer
W (kg)

DP0115-ECRC-2 0.12

Notes:
• Fixing recommendation: M4 countersunk 

screw/4mm countersunk wood screw

• Pulls in 20kg load on a single cassette in a 
horizontally mounted track 

• Finish: black plastic/steel 

Hinweise:
•  Empfohlene Befestigung: 4mm-Senkkopf-

Holzschrauben/M4 Senkkopfschraube

• Zieht 20kg Belastung auf einer einzelnen Kassette 
auf einem horizontal montierten Profil ein

• Oberfläche: Kunststoff schwarz/Stahl 

Notes:
•  Visserie recommandée : M4 tête fraisée/vis à bois 

à tête fraisée de 4mm

• Chaque patin à billes doté du mécanisme 
de rentrée amortie est capable de tirer 
horizontalement une porte suspendue d’un poids 
de 20kg

• Finition: plastique noir/acier noir

www.METALIKA-KACIN.com



DP0116-ECRC
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• Damper mechanism for
DA0116RC

• Cushions and damps the last
40mm of travel

• Use with recycling bracket or
with door mounting kit

• Replaces end stops

• Temperature +10°C to +40°C

• Amortisseur pour ralentir la
porte pour DA0116RC

• Il sert à freiner et à absorber
les chocs sur les 40 derniers
millimètres de course

• À utiliser avec l’équerre de
réarmement de l’amortisseur
ou avec le kit de montage de
porte

• Température d’utilisation de
+10 °C à +40 °C

• Dämpfermechanismus für
DA0116RC

• Federt und dämpft die letzten
40 mm der Bewegung

• Wird mit Spezialwinkel oder
mit Türmontagesatz verwendet

• Temperatur +10°C bis +40°C

Item Order code W (kg)
Damper x 1 DP0116-ECRC 0.135

Recycling bracket x 1 DS0116-BRKT01RC 0.272

Article Code de command W (kg)
Amortisseur x 1 DP0116-ECRC 0.135

Équerre de réarmement de l’amortisseur x 1 DS0116-BRKT01RC 0.272

Produkt Bestellnummer W (kg)
Dämpfer x 1 DP0116-ECRC 0.135

Spezialwinkel x 1 DS0116-BRKT01RC 0.272

DP0116-ECRC

DS0116-BRKT01RC

184.9

30.0

40.0

110.0
Ø6.5

Ø9.0

38.0

153.0

30.0

4.0

44.0

18.0

180.0

18.0
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Notes:

• Fixing recommendation: M6

• Recycling bracket required to re-set damper (not 
required if used with door mounting kit)

• For track and recirculating ball carriage 
technical specifications and drawings, refer to 
“DA0116RC”,  in ‘Linear motion slides’ section 
section

• For sliding door mounting hardware, refer 
to “DS0116-BRKTRC” in “Mounting kits and 
accessories” section

Hinweise:

• Empfohlene Befestigung: M6

• Der Spezialwinkel ist zum Rückstellen des 
Dämpfers erforderlich (bei Verwendung mit 
Türmontagesatz nicht erforderlich)

• Technische Spezifikationen und Zeichnungen 
für Schiene und Kugelumlaufwagen 
siehe ‚DA0116RC‘ in Abschnitt 
‚Linearbewegungsschienen‘

• Schiebetürmontagesatz siehe ‚DS0116-BRKTRC‘ 
in Abschnitt ‚Montage-Kits und Zubehör‘

Notes:

• Visserie recommandée: M6

• L’équerre de réarmement est requise pour 
réinitialiser l’amortisseur (non requise si utilisée 
avec le kit de montage de porte)

• Pour les caractéristiques et les plans techniques 
des rails et des patins à billes de recirculation, 
reportez-vous à « DA0116RC » à la section 
« Guidages linéaire »

• Pour la visserie de montage pour portes 
coulissantes, reportez-vous à 
« DS0116-BRKTRC » à la section 
« Kits et accessoires dew montage »

DS0116-BRKT01RC
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DBHAND/DBHANL

•  Locking handle kit

• Suitable for drawers up to 1.5m wide

• Centrally located push-button lock mechanism

• Two button push force options: DBHAND = 120 N, DBHANL = 60 N

• Two locking options:
Front mounted unit
– lock-in only rear

mounted unit
– lock-in and lock-out

• Corrosion resistant

• Light weight and easy to install

• Suitable for use with slides of 17.5mm thickness and above

• Optional red push-button (Ordered separately)

• Temperature -20°C to +70°C

Item Components Order code

Handle kit, including lock-in mechanism

1 x handle and mechanism

DBHAND-2
DBHANL-2

1 x push-button
2 x bar support blocks

2 x lock blocks
2 x pins

500mm locking bars* 2 x stainless steel bars Ø10mm DSHAN3-0100-2
750mm locking bars* 2 x stainless steel bars Ø10mm DSHAN3-0150-2
500mm locking bars* 2 x mild steel bars Ø10mm DZHAN3-0100-2
750mm locking bars* 2 x mild steel bars Ø10mm DZHAN3-0150-2

Red push-button 1 pack = 10 DRHAN5-10

Lock-out conversion kit **
2 x yellow push-buttons

DYHAN4-52 x lock blocks
1 x guide bracket

* Order a pair of locking bars, length dependant on drawer width:
• 500mm long locking bars for applications up to 1122mm wide
• 750mm long locking bars for applications up to 1622mm wide

Customer cuts bar to correct length and drills hole for pin (pins supplied). 

** Customer to supply 10mm rod, threaded to M10 for a minimum of 25mm at each end to 
connect push-buttons for lock-out conversion kit.

www.METALIKA-KACIN.com



DBHAND/DBHANL
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Notes:

•  Fixing recommendation: M5 screw

• Load ratings will be limited by the maximum cycle 
and load rate stated for the slide length. See slide 
datasheets for load rating information

• Lock-out cannot be used on over-extension 
(100%+) slides.

Notes:

• Visserie recommandée: Vis M5

• Les capacités de charge sont limitées par 
le nombre de cycles maximum et la charge 
indiqués en fonction de la longueur de la 
glissière. Pour plus de détails sur les charges, 
se éférer aux fiches techniques des glissières

• Le verrouillage en position ouverte ne peut pas 
être utilisé avec des glissières à course de plus 
de 100%

Hinweise:

• Empfohlene Befestigung: Schraube M5

• Lastwerte sind begrenzt durch die für die 
jeweilige Schienenlänge angegebenen 
maximalen Bewegungszyklen und Lastwerte. 
Für Schienenlastwerte siehe Datenblätter

• Verriegelung in geöffneter Position kann nicht für 
Überauszugs-Schienen (mehr als 100% Auszug) 
verwendet werden.

Model
Recommended

drawer widthmm
Up to:

0301 450
DS0330 450
5517-50 450

5417 450
7957 1000

DZ/DS5321 1000
9301-E 1000
DA4120 1000
DA4140 1000
DA4160 1000
DA4162 1000
DA4190 1000

Modèle
Largeur du tiroir

recommandée (enmm)
Jusqu’à:

0301 450
DS0330 450
5517-50 450

5417 450
7957 1000

DZ/DS5321 1000
9301-E 1000
DA4120 1000
DA4140 1000
DA4160 1000
DA4162 1000
DA4190 1000

Schienen-
nummer

Empfohlene
Schubladenbreitemm

Bis zu:
0301 450

DS0330 450
5517-50 450

5417 450
7957 1000

DZ/DS5321 1000
9301-E 1000
DA4120 1000
DA4140 1000
DA4160 1000
DA4162 1000
DA4190 1000

The load rating will decrease for drawers over 
1m wide. For more information please consult 
Accuride’s technical department

La capacité de charge diminue pour des tiroirs de 
largeur supérieure à 1m. Pour plus d’informations, 
veuillez svp consulter le département technique 
d’Accuride.

Die Belastbarkeit vermindert sich für Schubladen 
über 1m Breite. Für weitere Informationen wenden 
Sie sich bitte an Ihren Accuride-Berater.

DBHAND-2/DBHANL-2 DSHAN3-0xxx-2 / DZHAN3-0xxx-2 DYHAN4-5 DRHAN5-10
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Mounting brackets

Optional brackets are available to simplify the mounting of slides in an electronics rack/enclosure. 
For bracket selection table, refer to ‘Enclosure bracket kits’ section.

• All brackets are supplied in kits complete with fixing hardware
• Short fixed brackets are usually used at the front of the chassis and short/long adjustable brackets at the rear

Hard mounting, general enclosures (without Accuride brackets)

1. Ensure cabinet sides are parallel and that chassis sides are parallel and square to the cabinet
2. Mount the slides to the cabinet and then the chassis to the slides
3. Check for even and smooth movement of the chassis
4. If binding occurs, or slide movement is not satisfactory:

• Loosen screws on main cabinet member and then on chassis member
• Cycle the unit a few times
• If movement has improved tighten off screws and cycle again
• If movement is still not satisfactory there may be a problem with the cabinet or chassis

Electronic cabinet mounting with Accuride brackets on uprights

1. Ensure cabinet sides are parallel and that chassis sides are parallel and square to the cabinet
2. Using mounting kits and brackets, mount brackets to slide cabinet members. Screw the back brackets on

loosely.
3. Install slides into rack and secure with bar nuts.
4. Mount slide drawer members to the chassis.
5. Check for even and smooth movement of the chassis
6. If binding occurs, or slide movement is not satisfactory:

• Loosen screws on rear mount brackets (fig c1) and adjust brackets
• Loosen screws on the chassis member (fig c2)
• Cycle the unit a few times
• If movement has improved tighten off screws and cycle again
• If movement is still not satisfactory there may be a problem with the cabinet or chassis

If in doubt we recommend that you consult with your local Accuride representative to determine product 
suitability.

B (=)

B (=)

A (=)

A (=)

A (=) A (=)

A (=)

A (=)

A (=) A (=)

fig c1

fig c2
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Cable carriers

• Broad and narrow cable
management arms

• Concertina open/close

• Suitable for 2U high units
and above

• Easy disconnect from chassis

• Breite und schmale
Kabelführungsarme

• Ziehharmonika-artiges
Öffnen/Schließen

• Geeignet für 2 HE und darüber

• Einfache Trennung
vom Chassis

• Bras larges ou étroits pour
agencement de câbles

• En accordéon ouvert/fermé

• Convient aux ensembles de
2 U de haut et plus

• Déconnexion facile du châssis

CC11-AD

• Cable carrying widths: 72mm

• Weight per unit: 0.93kg

• Order code: DZCC11-AD

CC11-AD

• Kabelführungsbreiten: 72mm

• Gewicht pro Einheit: 0,93kg

• Bestellnummern: DZCC11-AD

CC11-AD

• Largeur des guide-
câbles: 72mm

• Poids par unité: 0,93kg

• Code de commande:
DZCC11-AD

CC5AD

• Cable carrying widths: 31mm

• Weight per unit: 0.47kg

• Order code: DZCC5AD

CC5AD

• Kabelführungsbreiten: 31mm

• Gewicht pro Einheit: 0,47kg

• Bestellnummern: DZCC5AD

CC5AD

• Largeur des guide-
câbles: 31mm

• Poids par unité: 0,47kg

• Code de commande:
DZCC5AD

6.50 x 14.00

25.4

1.40

9.50
387.30 330.20

6.35

60.5 44.5

8.30

12.70

38.10

1.50

12.70

34.00

75.50

CC11-AD

Guide-câbles
Kabelträger
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711.2

22.40

412.50

57.20 25.10

25.10
Ø6.5 x 14

63.50 44.5

12.7
44.50 38.10

Ø6.35

17.50 63.50 TYP. 54.00

A

CC5AD

Notes:

•  Not suitable for slides over 700mm in length

• 2 fixing holes used on each end of bracket 
is recommended 

A= Cabinet hinge

Notes:

• Ne convient pas aux glissières de plus de 700mm 
de longueur

• Il est recommandé d’utiliser 2 trous de fixation sur 
chaque charnière

A= Charnière côté armoire    

Hinweise:

• Für Schienen über 700mm Länge ungeeignet

• Mindestens 2 Befestigungslöcher an jedem 
Winkelende verwenden

A= Schrankscharnier

33.06

63.50

Guide-câbles
Kabelträger

Cable carriers
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Enclosure bracket kits

DZ63374-4 
(2907)

DZ63460-4 
(0201/0204/0301/0305)

DZ63480-4 
(3301/3307/3306DO/3308/3357)

DZ63485-4 
(3507)

DZ65490-4 
(3607/3657/5321/5321SC)

Kit d’équerres pour montage en rack 
Gehäuse-Montagewinkeln

63xxx
mm kg

A (F) A (R) B (4) B (3) C D E G H J K W
DZ63374-4 2907 77.2 153.4 - 44.2 17.5 - 15.9 - - - - 0.38

DZ63460-4
0201, 0204, 
0301, 0305

69.9 266.7 - 43.7 15.0 6.5 15.9 - 76.2 82.6 165.1 0.44

DZ63480-4
3301, 3307, 
3306-DO, 

3308, 3357
114.6 114.6 - 44.5 18.3 7.4 15.2 66.0 - - - 0.41

DZ63485-4 3507 77.6 153.8 - 55.7 17.8 5.3 15.9 - - - - 0.60

DZ65490-4
3607, 3657, 

5321, 
5321SC

140.0 140.0 60.0 - 14.0 5.5 15.9 96.0 - - - 0.75

(F)  Front /  Front / Přední (R)  Rear /  Tył / Zadní (4)  4 hole /  4 otwory / 4 otvory (3)  3 hole /  3 otwory / 3 otvory

www.METALIKA-KACIN.com
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A A

G H

J

K

B

D

E

C

B

E

C

Bar nuts / Barre taraudée / Leistenmuttern

9.6

9.6

41.4

9.6

15.9

12.7

15.9

63.5

31.8

15.9

4.8

3.2
3.23.6

3.6

Notes:

•  Each kit comprises 4 brackets, 4 bar nuts, 
8 screw kits for brackets, 8 fillister head screws. 
Customer supplies captive nuts

Notes:

• Chaque kit comprend 4 équerres de fixation, 
4 barres taraudées, 8 boulons de fixation, 8 vis 
de fixation à tête cylindrique fendue. Les écrous 
cages ne sont pas fournis

Hinweise:

• Jeder Satz enthält 4 Winkel, 4 Leistenmuttern, 
8 Schrauben für Winkel, 8 Linsenkopfschrauben. 
Käfig-Muttern im Lieferumfang nicht enthalten

Kit d’équerres pour montage en rack 
Gehäuse-Montagewinkeln
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